
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North St, 2 n d Fl 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: Anthony Cortez V Peco energy Company 

PUC Docket No-€r^4i4-444€HtS9' d'&O}*/-

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

I have received information from PECO stating that they have filed an Exception to AU Heep's Initial 

decision. Per the information that I read from PECO it looks like they may have missed the dead line date 

to file this Exception, and based on this alone I feel that the AU Heep Decision should stand. 

Mrs. Shawane Lee is stating in her Exception that I benefited from the Landlord tampering with the 

wiring which is a false statement. I didn't find out that the Landlord may have been tampering with the 

wiring until PECO turned off services and the Landlord services was also cut off, this is was the only way I 

was aware that I was ofthe matter. I feel that the Landlord should be responsible forthe charges. 
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

PCU 
Keystone Building 
400 North st, 2nd Fl 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
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